505246611 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5293390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREEFREE BIOMASS SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP		
Street Address:	701 FIFTH AVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 5400		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6761798
Patent Number:	9078401
Patent Number:	PP25177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: rikkied@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVE Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	910171.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. SAKOI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Sakoi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lien Treefree#page1.tif source=Lien_Treefree#page2.tif

source=Lien_Treefree#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST ATTORNEY'S LIEN

SEED Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 622-4900

Fax: (206) 682-6031

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN - 1

Pursuant to RCW 60.40.010 and any other applicable law, SEED Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC hereby gives notice of its assertion of an attorney's lien (including both a retaining lien and a charging lien) against any proceeds of sale, license, assignment or disposal of any kind of the herein referenced patents and patent applications US or foreign (see Addendum A) having a priority claim thereto, as well as to any verdict, report, decision or judgement, and the proceeds thereof in whosoever hands they may come, in favor of TreeFree Solutions, Inc. or Treefree Biomass Solutions, Inc.

Said claim being for the sum of \$121,816.37, which is reasonable compensation for services rendered to TreeFree Solutions, Inc. and Treefree Biomass Solutions, Inc. in prosecuting the referenced U.S. and foreign patent applications. In order to obtain satisfaction of this debt, Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC asserts a security interest in patent applications and patents listed in Addendum A.

Dated this 19th day of December, 2018

Respectfully submitted, SEED Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC

/Jeff Sakoi/ Jeffrey M. Sakoi

Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 Seattle, Washington 98104 Telephone: (206) 622-4900

JS:rmd

Enclosure:

Addendum A

6522503 1.DOC

Addendum A

Seed No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent No.
910171.401C1 910171.403USPC 910171.406	09/741484 13/389669 13/573312	12/15/2000 4/20/2012 9/10/2012	7/13/2004 7/14/2015 12/16/2014	6761798 9078401

PATENT REEL: 047827 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 12/20/2018